Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
Athens
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 338 37.68
Satisfied 409 4560 1@
Neutral 134 1494 &
Dissatisfied 10 111 &
Very Dissatisfied 6 0.67 4
Don't Know - N/A 21 2
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 897 100.00
Total 897 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 357 39.71
Satisfied 396 4405 1@
Neutral 117 13.01 &
Dissatisfied 19 211  eH
Very Dissatisfied 10 111 4«
Don't Know - N/A 19 20
0
Very Satisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 899 100.00
Total 899 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.10
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 327 36.70
Satisfied 362 40.63 @
Neutral 171 19.19 &
Dissatisfied 23 258 @n
Very Dissatisfied 8 0.90 4
Don't Know - N/A 24 20U
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 891 100.00
Total 891 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process Mean: 4.09

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 326 37.30
Satisfied 348 39.82 @
Neutral 162 18.54 &
Dissatisfied 25 286 &H
Very Dissatisfied 13 149 4|
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 874 100.00
Total 874 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 4.12
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 349 39.61
Satisfied 332 3768 W
Neutral 168 19.07 &
Dissatisfied 22 250 eon
Very Dissatisfied 10 114 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 881 100.00
Total 881 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.12
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 321 36.27
Satisfied 383 4328 1@
Neutral 154 1740 &
Dissatisfied 18 203 @en
Very Dissatisfied 9 1.02 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 885 100.00
Total 885 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process Mean: 3.94

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 232 31.14
Satisfied 273 36.64 1@
Neutral 213 28.59 &
Dissatisfied 15 201 eH
Very Dissatisfied 12 1.61 44
-09....
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 745 100.00
Total 745 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 349 41.70
Satisfied 319 38.11 1
Neutral 136 16.25 &
Dissatisfied 24 287 en
Very Dissatisfied 9 1.08 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 837 100.00
Total 837 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 4.10
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 341 40.50
Satisfied 296 3515
Neutral 167 19.83 &
Dissatisfied 26 3.09 en
Very Dissatisfied 12 143 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 842 100.00
Total 842 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Website information Mean: 3.98
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 274 31.68
Satisfied 344 39.77 @
Neutral 213 2462 &
Dissatisfied 20 231 &y
Very Dissatisfied 14 1.62 44
ol
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 865 100.00
Total 865 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.03
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 301 39.04
Satisfied 277 3593 W
Neutral 133 1725 &
Dissatisfied 33 428 0+
Very Dissatisfied 27 3.50 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 771 100.00
Total 771 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 3.98
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 300 39.06
Satisfied 252 3281 W
Neutral 147 19.14 &
Dissatisfied 35 456 e+
Very Dissatisfied 34 443 4
Z) L
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 768 100.00
Total 768 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.05

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 308 40.00
Satisfied 263 3416 1@
Neutral 148 19.22 &
Dissatisfied 30 3.90 @&
Very Dissatisfied 21 273
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 770 100.00
Total 770 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 298 38.95
Satisfied 279 36.47
Neutral 138 18.04 &
Dissatisfied 27 353 &
Very Dissatisfied 23 3.01 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 765 100.00
Total 765 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 4.04
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 288 37.80
Satisfied 285 3740 @
Neutral 140 18.37 &
Dissatisfied 26 341 &4
Very Dissatisfied 23 3.02 4}
Z) L
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 762 100.00
Total 762 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 3.91

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 269 35.91
Satisfied 235 31.38 @
Neutral 177 23.63 &
Dissatisfied 42 5.61 60 H
Very Dissatisfied 26 347 wof
- BS....
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 749 100.00
Total 749 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 3.88
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 252 35.95
Satisfied 210 2996 1@
Neutral 172 2454 &
Dissatisfied 38 542 &
Very Dissatisfied 29 414 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 701 100.00
Total 701 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 3.86
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 181 34.35
Satisfied 134 2543 1
Neutral 182 3454 &n
Dissatisfied 16 3.04 eH
Very Dissatisfied 14 266 40
-l
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 527 100.00
Total 527 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities

Mean: 3.88

Response Frequency Percent
Very Satisfied 230 33.77
Satisfied 219 3216 @
Neutral 180 2643 &
Dissatisfied 27 396 @
Very Dissatisfied 25 3.67
- 9.
0
Very Sisfied Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 681 100.00
Total 681 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 3.89
Response Frequency Percent
Very Satisfied 237 32.24
Satisfied 250 3401 W@
Neutral 202 2748 &
Dissatisfied 24 327
Very Dissatisfied 22 299 «w
2
0
Very Sdisfied Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 735 100.00
Total 735 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.21
Response Frequency Percent
Very Satisfied 341 42.52
Satisfied 311 38.78 1
Neutral 132 1646 &
Dissatisfied 12 150 &
Very Dissatisfied 6 0.75 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Very Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 802 100.00
Total 802 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.28
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 378 47.01
Satisfied 294 36.57 1@
Neutral 118 14.68 &
Dissatisfied 10 1.24 &4
Very Dissatisfied 4 0.50 40y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 804 100.00
Total 804 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 338 42.25
Satisfied 297 3713 @
Neutral 140 1750 &
Dissatisfied 18 225 en
Very Dissatisfied 7 0.88 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 800 100.00
Total 800 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 4.15
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 324 41.54
Satisfied 276 3538
Neutral 159 20.38 &
Dissatisfied 12 154 @&
Very Dissatisfied 9 115 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 780 100.00
Total 780 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 4.11

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 308 39.34
Satisfied 292 3729 @
Neutral 157 20.05 &
Dissatisfied 17 217 @h
Very Dissatisfied 9 115 4|
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 783 100.00
Total 783 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 325 41.04
Satisfied 305 38.51 1
Neutral 136 1717 &
Dissatisfied 16 202 oH
Very Dissatisfied 10 126 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 792 100.00
Total 792 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 4.01
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 269 35.63
Satisfied 266 3523
Neutral 194 25.70 &
Dissatisfied 13 1.72 e
Very Dissatisfied 13 1.72 4
-s....
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 755 100.00
Total 755 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.17

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 331 40.66
Satisfied 325 3993 @
Neutral 129 1585 &
Dissatisfied 21 258 &
Very Dissatisfied 8 0.98 4
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 814 100.00
Total 814 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.15
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 347 42.52
Satisfied 296 36.27 @
Neutral 138 16.91 &
Dissatisfied 19 233 &
Very Dissatisfied 16 196 4«
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 816 100.00
Total 816 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 333 41.16
Satisfied 315 38.94 1
Neutral 139 17.18 &
Dissatisfied 14 1.73 &
Very Dissatisfied 8 099 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 809 100.00
Total 809 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand Mean: 4.13

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 322 40.97
Satisfied 282 35.88 @
Neutral 155 19.72 &
Dissatisfied 19 242 &4
Very Dissatisfied 8 1.02 44
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 786 100.00
Total 786 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 4.07
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 276 38.33
Satisfied 255 3542 W
Neutral 159 22.08 &
Dissatisfied 22 3.06 o&H
Very Dissatisfied 8 111 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 720 100.00
Total 720 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 4.02
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 277 36.74
Satisfied 257 34.08 @
Neutral 188 2493 &
Dissatisfied 20 265 en
Very Dissatisfied 12 1.59 4}
- 8.
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 754 100.00
Total 754 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff

Mean: 4.17

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 254 43.57
Satisfied 186 3190 @
Neutral 133 22.81 &
Dissatisfied 8 1.37 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 034 4w
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 583 100.00
Total 583 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.20
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 269 45.90
Satisfied 179 30.55 @
Neutral 130 2218 &
Dissatisfied 5 0.85 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.51 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 586 100.00
Total 586 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 252 43.08
Satisfied 187 3197 W@
Neutral 136 23.25 &
Dissatisfied 8 137 e&H
Very Dissatisfied 2 034 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 585 100.00
Total 585 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services

Mean: 4.10

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 216 40.53
Satisfied 166 3114 @
Neutral 140 26.27 &f
Dissatisfied 8 150 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.56 404
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 533 100.00
Total 533 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 4.09
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 226 40.57
Satisfied 172 30.88 @
Neutral 148 26.57 &
Dissatisfied 5 090 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 6 1.08 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 557 100.00
Total 557 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 303 41.68
Satisfied 275 3783
Neutral 134 18.43 &
Dissatisfied 11 151 e
Very Dissatisfied 4 0.55 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 727 100.00
Total 727 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.15
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 310 42.47
Satisfied 254 3479 @
Neutral 141 19.32 &
Dissatisfied 18 247 @
Very Dissatisfied 7 0.96 4
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 730 100.00
Total 730 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.17
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 310 42.47
Satisfied 257 3521 W
Neutral 147 20.14 &
Dissatisfied 11 1.51 e
Very Dissatisfied 5 0.68 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 730 100.00
Total 730 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 4.11
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 283 39.69
Satisfied 257 36.04
Neutral 149 20.90 &
Dissatisfied 18 252 ef
Very Dissatisfied 6 0.84 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 713 100.00
Total 713 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Website information Mean: 4.07

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 265 38.41
Satisfied 230 33.33 @
Neutral 176 2551 &
Dissatisfied 14 2.03 &
Very Dissatisfied 5 0.72 x}H
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 690 100.00
Total 690 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.27
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 449 49.07
Satisfied 302 33.01 @
Neutral 139 1519 &
Dissatisfied 16 175 &
Very Dissatisfied 9 098 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 915 100.00
Total 915 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.44
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 525 57.44
Satisfied 288 3151 @
Neutral 86 9.41 &
Dissatisfied 11 120 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 044 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 914 100.00
Total 914 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day Mean: 4.39

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 507 55.47
Satisfied 289 3162 @
Neutral 97 10.61 &
Dissatisfied 13 142 &
Very Dissatisfied 8 0.88 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 914 100.00
Total 914 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.35
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 488 53.51
Satisfied 284 31.14 @
Neutral 117 12.83 &
Dissatisfied 13 143 &
Very Dissatisfied 10 110 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 912 100.00
Total 912 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.36
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 487 54.11
Satisfied 276 30.67 @
Neutral 120 13.33 &
Dissatisfied 11 122 &
Very Dissatisfied 6 0.67 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 900 100.00
Total 900 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Overall - How satisfied are you with student services

Mean: 4.23

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 388 43.02
Satisfied 362 40.13 1@
Neutral 128 1419 &
Dissatisfied 17 1.88 @&
Very Dissatisfied 7 0.78 4w}
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 902 100.00
Total 902 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 360 40.22
Satisfied 354 3955 @
Neutral 152 16.98 &
Dissatisfied 22 246 en
Very Dissatisfied 7 0.78 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 895 100.00
Total 895 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 396 43.76
Satisfied 327 36.13 1
Neutral 153 16.91 &
Dissatisfied 19 210 e
Very Dissatisfied 10 110 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 905 100.00
Total 905 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 4.10
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 377 41.98
Satisfied 288 32.07 @
Neutral 193 2149 &
Dissatisfied 25 278 @n
Very Dissatisfied 15 1.67 44
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 898 100.00
Total 898 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.61
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 357 39.40
Female 549 60.60 100
80
60
40
20
0
Female
Total Valid 906 100.00
Total 906 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 659 74.97
Part-time less than 12 hours 220 25.03
0
€0
40
2
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 879 100.00
Total 879 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



| take the majority of my classes Mean: 1.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 923 100.00
Palestine 0 0.00
Terrell 0 0.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 0 0.00
Through Dual Credit 0 0.00 |
Internet Vi her Distance ED i
M;ediu?rt] deo Other Distance 0 0.00 ]
0
Total Valid 923 100.00
Total 923 100.00
My age is: Mean: 2.40
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 142 15.69
18-21 563 6221 @
22-24 65 718 @
25-30 48 530 &
31-35 26 287
36-50 44 486 o
51-64 12 1.33 0
65 & over 5 0.55 Uder 18 2224 3135 5164
1821 2530 BH 6Roer
Total Valid 905 100.00
Total 905 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.37
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 613 70.06
Hispanic or Latino 202 23.09
Unknown 60 6.86 @
ol
4
20
0
Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan
Hispenic or Latino
Total Valid 875 100.00
Total 875 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Race Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 629 75.42
Black or African American 177 B -
Asian 13 1.56
American Indian or Alaskan Native 37 4.44
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 1.68
International 30 3.60
Total Valid 834 100.00
Total 834 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 2.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 145 16.09
Freshman 381 4229 1@
Sophomore 267 2963 &
Other 108 1199 @
4
20
0
High School Student Scphorrore
Freshman Cther
Total Valid 901 100.00
Total 901 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.06
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 844 94.30
No 51 5.70 100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 895 100.00
Total 895 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Comment Category

Mean: -

Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 4 2.88 e
FINANCIAL AID 18 12.95
GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 5 3.60  °4
BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 5 360 ©
SERVICES ’
TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC ° 1.44 40
PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20
TESTING SERVICES 4 2.88
INSTRUCTION 16 11.51 q
OVERALL 49 35.25
OTHER 52 37.41
Total Valid 139 100.00
Total 139 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015



Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
BLANK
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 3333 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 000 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 W
Neutral 0 0.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 W@
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process

Mean: 4.67

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 50.00
Satisfied 1 50.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process

Mean: 4.67

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1@
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Website information

Mean: 4.67

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff

Mean: 5.00

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 5.00

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1@
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 5.00

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1@
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff

Mean: 5.00

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand

Mean: 5.00

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 1 100.00
Total 1 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 1 100.00
Total 1 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1@
Neutral 0 0.00 =
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 1 100.00
Total 1 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 1©
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 1 100.00
Total 1 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 100.00
Satisfied 0 0.00 "
Neutral 0 0.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 1 100.00
Total 1 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 50.00
Satisfied 1 50.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Testing Services - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 50.00
Satisfied 1 50.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 50.00
Satisfied 1 50.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 50.00
Satisfied 1 50.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Testing Services - Website information Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 50.00
Satisfied 1 50.00 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day

Mean: 4.67

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Overall - How satisfied are you with student services Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 4.67
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 66.67
Satisfied 1 33.33 @
Neutral 0 0.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 3 100.00
Total 3 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 1 50.00
Female 1 50.00 100
80
60
40
20
0
Female
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 1 50.00
Part-time less than 12 hours 1 50.00
&
0
4
20
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



| take the majority of my classes Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 0 0.00
Palestine 0 000
Terrell 0 0.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 0 0.00
Through Dual Credit 0 0.00 |
Internet Vi her Distance ED i
M;ediu?rt] deo Other Distance 0 0.00 ]

W £ £ - - - 4
Total Valid 0 0.00
Total 0 0.00
My age is: Mean: 6.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 0 0.00
18-21 0 000 ™
22-24 0 0.00 ¥y
25-30 0 0.00 ey
31-35 0 0.00 40
36-50 1 50.00 x|
51-64 1 50.00 0
65 & over 0 0.00 Uder18 224 313 5164

1821 250 B Eloer

Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 1 100.00
Hispanic or Latino 0 0.00
Unknown 0 0.00 =

€0

40

2

0

Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan

Hispenic or Latino

Total Valid 1 100.00
Total 1 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015



Race Mean: 1.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 2 100.00
Black or African American 0 0.00
Asian 0 0.00 &0
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0.00
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.00 |
International 0 0.00 “H

20| |

0
Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 3.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 0 0.00
Freshman 1 50.00 1
Sophomore 0 0.00 eH
Other 1 50.00 &

4

20

0

High School Student Scphorrore

Freshman Cther

Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 2 100.00
No 0 0.00 100

80

60

40

20

0
Yes No

Total Valid 2 100.00
Total 2 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015



Comment Category Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 0 0.00

FINANCIAL AID 0 0.00

GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 0 0.00 &4

BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 0 000

SERVICES ’

TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC 0 0.00 40

PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20

TESTING SERVICES 0 0.00

INSTRUCTION 0 0.00 O L 2y 2 A 27— Z— — -
OVERALL 0 0.00

OTHER 0 0.00

Total Valid 0 0.00

Total 0 0.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
Internet Video Other Distance ED Medi
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.41
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 32 50.79
Satisfied 26 4127 1@
Neutral 4 6.35 &n
Dissatisfied 1 159 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.35
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 30 48.39
Satisfied 25 40.32 @
Neutral 6 9.68 &n
Dissatisfied 1 161 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 62 100.00
Total 62 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.44
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 32 51.61
Satisfied 25 40.32 @
Neutral 5 8.06 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 62 100.00
Total 62 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process Mean: 4.28

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 31 50.82
Satisfied 18 29.51 10
Neutral 10 16.39 &
Dissatisfied 2 328 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 61 100.00
Total 61 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 4.29
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 34 53.97
Satisfied 18 2857 1@
Neutral 8 12.70 &
Dissatisfied 1 159 @
Very Dissatisfied 2 317
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.43
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 35 55.56
Satisfied 20 31.75 @
Neutral 8 12.70 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process

Mean: 4.36

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 28 50.91
Satisfied 20 36.36 @
Neutral 6 1091 &
Dissatisfied 1 182 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 55 100.00
Total 55 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 4.33
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 50.98
Satisfied 19 3725 @
Neutral 3 588 &y
Dissatisfied 3 588 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 51 100.00
Total 51 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 4.27
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 25 49.02
Satisfied 19 3725 W
Neutral 4 784 &n
Dissatisfied 2 392 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 196 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 51 100.00
Total 51 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Registration & Admissions - Website information Mean: 4.29
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 29 46.03
Satisfied 25 39.68 @
Neutral 7 1111 &
Dissatisfied 2 317  @h
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 24 50.00
Satisfied 19 39.58 @
Neutral 4 833 &y
Dissatisfied 1 208 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.40
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 25 52.08
Satisfied 19 39.58 1
Neutral 2 417 &f
Dissatisfied 2 417 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.39

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 53.06
Satisfied 17 3469 @
Neutral 5 10.20 &
Dissatisfied 1 204 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 49 100.00
Total 49 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 29 58.00
Satisfied 15 30.00 @
Neutral 3 6.00 &n
Dissatisfied 2 400 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 200 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 50 100.00
Total 50 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 4.30
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 52.00
Satisfied 17 3400 @
Neutral 3 6.00 &n
Dissatisfied 4 800 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 50 100.00
Total 50 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 4.45

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 28 57.14
Satisfied 17 3469 @
Neutral 2 408 &
Dissatisfied 2 408 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 49 100.00
Total 49 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 21 53.85
Satisfied 12 30.77 @
Neutral 6 15.38 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 39 100.00
Total 39 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 4.45
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 17 58.62
Satisfied 8 2759 @
Neutral 4 13.79 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 29 100.00
Total 29 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities Mean: 4.22
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 21 51.22
Satisfied 11 26.83 1@
Neutral 6 1463 &
Dissatisfied 3 732 ®&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 41 100.00
Total 41 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 4.30
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 21 44.68
Satisfied 19 4043 1@
Neutral 7 1489 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 47 100.00
Total 47 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 24 50.00
Satisfied 18 3750 @
Neutral 6 1250 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research




Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.48

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 27 56.25
Satisfied 17 3542 @
Neutral 4 8.33 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 23 47.92
Satisfied 20 4167 1@
Neutral 5 1042 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 4.28
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 22 47.83
Satisfied 16 3478
Neutral 7 15.22 &
Dissatisfied 1 217 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 46 100.00
Total 46 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 4.25

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 22 45.83
Satisfied 18 3750 @
Neutral 6 1250 &
Dissatisfied 2 417 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 23 47.92
Satisfied 20 4167 1@
Neutral 5 1042 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 48 100.00
Total 48 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 16 35.56
Satisfied 21 46.67 1@
Neutral 7 1556 &
Dissatisfied 1 222 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 45 100.00
Total 45 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.36

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 24 43.64
Satisfied 27 49.09 1@
Neutral 4 727 ®n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 ®&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 55 100.00
Total 55 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 46.43
Satisfied 22 3929 @
Neutral 5 893 &n
Dissatisfied 2 357 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 1.79 4«
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 56 100.00
Total 56 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.36
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 46.43
Satisfied 24 4286 1@
Neutral 6 10.71 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 56 100.00
Total 56 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand Mean: 4.34

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 46.43
Satisfied 23 41.07 1@
Neutral 7 1250 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 ®&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40y
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 56 100.00
Total 56 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 4.48
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 21 50.00
Satisfied 20 4762 1@
Neutral 1 238 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 42 100.00
Total 42 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 4.34
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 20 40.00
Satisfied 27 54,00 ®
Neutral 3 6.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 50 100.00
Total 50 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 36.84
Satisfied 6 3158 @
Neutral 6 31.58 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
-
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 19 100.00
Total 19 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 36.84
Satisfied 6 3158 @
Neutral 6 31.58 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 19 100.00
Total 19 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 31.58
Satisfied 7 36.84
Neutral 6 31.58 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40
-SNS__
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 19 100.00
Total 19 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services Mean: 3.65
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 17.65
Satisfied 6 3529 1@
Neutral 7 4118 &
Dissatisfied 1 588 @n
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
0l
0
Very Sdisfied Neura  VeryDissafisfied
Setisfied Dissetisfied
Total Valid 17 100.00
Total 17 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 3.88
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 29.41
Satisfied 6 3529 @
Neutral 5 2941 &y
Dissatisfied 1 588 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissisfied
Sdtisfied Dissetisfied
Total Valid 17 100.00
Total 17 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.40
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 29 58.00
Satisfied 13 26.00 @
Neutral 7 14.00 &
Dissatisfied 1 200 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very isfied Neura  VeryDissafisfied
Stisfied Dissetisfied
Total Valid 50 100.00
Total 50 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Testing Services - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 28 56.00
Satisfied 14 28.00 @
Neutral 7 14.00 &
Dissatisfied 1 200 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 50 100.00
Total 50 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.45
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 31 60.78
Satisfied 12 2353 1@
Neutral 8 1569 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 51 100.00
Total 51 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 4.30
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 27 54.00
Satisfied 12 24.00 @
Neutral 10 20.00 =
Dissatisfied 1 200 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 50 100.00
Total 50 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research




Testing Services - Website information Mean: 4.22

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 21 45.65
Satisfied 14 3043 @
Neutral 11 23.91 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 ®&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 46 100.00
Total 46 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.48
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 41 65.08
Satisfied 14 2222 1@
Neutral 5 794 &n
Dissatisfied 3 476 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.62
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 42 66.67
Satisfied 18 28.57
Neutral 3 476 &p
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day

Mean: 4.53

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 39 62.90
Satisfied 18 29.03 1@
Neutral 4 6.45 &
Dissatisfied 1 161 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 62 100.00
Total 62 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 39 62.90
Satisfied 17 2742 1@
Neutral 4 6.45 &
Dissatisfied 2 323 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 62 100.00
Total 62 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.57
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 39 65.00
Satisfied 17 28.33
Neutral 3 500 &y
Dissatisfied 1 167 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 60 100.00
Total 60 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - How satisfied are you with student services Mean: 4.29
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 25 39.68
Satisfied 31 4921 10
Neutral 7 1111 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 63 100.00
Total 63 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 4.27
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 24 38.71
Satisfied 31 50.00 @
Neutral 7 1129 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 62 100.00
Total 62 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 4.30
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 43.33
Satisfied 28 46.67 1@
Neutral 4 6.67 &
Dissatisfied 2 333 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 60 100.00
Total 60 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 25 40.98
Satisfied 26 4262 1@
Neutral 6 9.84 &n
Dissatisfied 3 492 @&
Very Dissatisfied 1 1.64 4}
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 61 100.00
Total 61 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.74
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 17 25.76
Female 49 74.24 100
80
60
40
20
0
Female
Total Valid 66 100.00
Total 66 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.58
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 27 41.54
Part-time less than 12 hours 38 58.46
&
0
4
20
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 65 100.00
Total 65 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



| take the majority of my classes Mean: 6.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 0 0.00
Palestine 0 0.00
Terrell 0 0.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 0 0.00
Through Dual Credit 0 0.00 |
Internet Vi her Distance ED i
M;ediu?rt] deo Other Distance 67 100.00 ]
0
Total Valid 67 100.00
Total 67 100.00
My age is: Mean: 4.09
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 3 4.48
18-21 18 2687 @
22-24 7 10.45 9
25-30 11 16.42 &0 f
31-35 6 8.96 40H
36-50 15 2239 ol . J .
51-64 6 8.96 0
65 & over 1 1.49 Uder 18 2224 3135 5164
1821 2530 BH 6Roer
Total Valid 67 100.00
Total 67 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.13
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 59 92.19
Hispanic or Latino 2 3.13
Unknown 3 469 o
ol
4
20
0
Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan
Hispenic or Latino
Total Valid 64 100.00
Total 64 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Race Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 57 87.69
Black or African American 6 9.23
Asian 2 3.08
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0.00
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1 1.54
International 0 0.00
Total Valid 65 100.00
Total 65 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 2.78
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 6 9.38
Freshman 19 29.69 10
Sophomore 22 34.38 eH
Other 17 26.56 &N
4
20
0
High School Student Scphorrore
Freshman Cther
Total Valid 64 100.00
Total 64 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 66 100.00
No 0 0.00 100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 66 100.00
Total 66 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015



Comment Category Mean: 6.92
Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 1 833

FINANCIAL AID 1 8.33
GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 0 0.00 &4

BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 0 000

SERVICES ’

TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC 0 0.00 40
PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20

TESTING SERVICES 0 0.00

INSTRUCTION 2 16.67 9

OVERALL 6 50.00

OTHER 2 16.67

Total Valid 12 100.00

Total 12 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
Kaufman HSC
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 35.71
Satisfied 15 53.57 W
Neutral 3 10.71 &
Dissatisfied 0 000 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
Don't Know - N/A 0 2
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.03
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 34.48
Satisfied 10 3448 @
Neutral 9 31.03 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40
Don't Know - N/A 0 0 m
0
Very Satisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 29 100.00
Total 29 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.93
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 8 28.57
Satisfied 10 3571 @
Neutral 10 35.71 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
Don't Know - N/A 1 0 m
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process Mean: 4.19

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 9 34.62
Satisfied 13 50.00 @
Neutral 4 15.38 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 ®&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 44 .44
Satisfied 9 33.33 @
Neutral 5 1852 &
Dissatisfied 1 3.70 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.11
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 35.71
Satisfied 11 3929
Neutral 7 25.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process Mean: 3.83
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 9 39.13
Satisfied 6 26.09 @
Neutral 5 21.74 &
Dissatisfied 1 435 eH
Very Dissatisfied 2 870 4w}
0l
0
Very Setisfied Neral  VeryDissatisfied
Sdlisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 23 100.00
Total 23 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 4.04
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 8 29.63
Satisfied 13 48.15 1@
Neutral 5 18.52 &
Dissatisfied 1 3.70 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Setisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 11 42.31
Satisfied 9 3462 @
Neutral 6 23.08 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Setisfied Nera  VeryDissdlisfied
Setisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Registration & Admissions - Website information Mean: 3.71
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 21.43
Satisfied 12 42.86 10
Neutral 6 2143 &y
Dissatisfied 4 1429 &4
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 3.78
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 33.33
Satisfied 5 27.78 1@
Neutral 5 27.78 &
Dissatisfied 1 556 eH
Very Dissatisfied 1 556 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 3.78
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 16.67
Satisfied 10 55.56 1©
Neutral 4 22.22 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 556 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff

Mean: 3.67

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 4 22.22
Satisfied 6 33.33 @
Neutral 7 38.89 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 1 556 4
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 3.56
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 4 22.22
Satisfied 7 38.89 W
Neutral 4 2222 &
Dissatisfied 1 556 &H
Very Dissatisfied 2 1111 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 3.44
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 11.11
Satisfied 8 4444 1@
Neutral 5 27.78 &
Dissatisfied 2 1111 &4
Very Dissatisfied 1 556 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 3.44

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 16.67
Satisfied 6 33.33 @
Neutral 7 38.89 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 2 1111 a4
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 3.73
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 20.00
Satisfied 7 46.67 1@
Neutral 4 26.67 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 1 6.67 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 15 100.00
Total 15 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 4.13
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 37.50
Satisfied 3 3750
Neutral 2 25.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40
2 H
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 8 100.00
Total 8 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities Mean: 3.38

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 15.38
Satisfied 5 38.46 1
Neutral 4 30.77 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 2 15.38 44
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 13 100.00
Total 13 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 3.63
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 18.75
Satisfied 5 31.25 @
Neutral 7 43.75 &
Dissatisfied 1 6.25 &H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 16 100.00
Total 16 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.32
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 11 50.00
Satisfied 7 3182 @
Neutral 4 18.18 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.30

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 5217
Satisfied 6 26.09 1@
Neutral 5 21.74 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 23 100.00
Total 23 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.14
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 9 40.91
Satisfied 7 31.82 @
Neutral 6 2727 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 8 38.10
Satisfied 6 28.57
Neutral 7 33.33 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40
2 H
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 21 100.00
Total 21 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 4.09

Response Frequency Percent Graph

Very Satisfied 8 36.36
Satisfied 8 36.36 @
Neutral 6 2727 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
-le__
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 45.45
Satisfied 7 31.82 @
Neutral 5 2273 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 3.90
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 30.00
Satisfied 7 35.00 @
Neutral 6 30.00 &n
Dissatisfied 1 500 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40
- ...
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff Mean: 3.85

Response Frequency Percent Graph

Very Satisfied 8 29.63

Satisfied 8 2963 1@

Neutral 10 37.04 n

Dissatisfied 1 3.70 &4

Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
..
0

Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied

Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 3.73
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 26.92
Satisfied 9 3462 W@
Neutral 8 30.77 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &H
Very Dissatisfied 2 769 4
-8l9_»
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Saisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.74
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 25.93
Satisfied 6 2222 @
Neutral 14 51.85 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand Mean: 3.91

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 30.43
Satisfied 9 39.13 @
Neutral 6 26.09 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 1 435 wf
ol
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 23 100.00
Total 23 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 3.84
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 15.79
Satisfied 10 5263 @
Neutral 6 31.58 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Saisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 19 100.00
Total 19 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 3.68
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 26.32
Satisfied 5 26.32 ©
Neutral 7 36.84 &n
Dissatisfied 2 10.53 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40
- 0.
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 19 100.00
Total 19 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.08
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 38.46
Satisfied 4 30.77 @
Neutral 4 30.77 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40y
ol
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 13 100.00
Total 13 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.08
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 38.46
Satisfied 4 30.77 W@
Neutral 4 30.77 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Saisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 13 100.00
Total 13 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.08
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 41.67
Satisfied 3 25,00 @
Neutral 4 33.33 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 12 100.00
Total 12 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services

Mean: 3.80

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 2 20.00
Satisfied 4 40.00 @
Neutral 4 40.00 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
ol
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 10 100.00
Total 10 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 3.92
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 4 33.33
Satisfied 3 25.00 @
Neutral 5 41.67 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 12 100.00
Total 12 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 31.82
Satisfied 9 4091 @
Neutral 6 2727 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Testing Services - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.09
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 31.82
Satisfied 10 4545 10
Neutral 5 2273 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
ol
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.95
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 28.57
Satisfied 9 4286 1@
Neutral 5 23.81 &
Dissatisfied 1 476 A
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 21 100.00
Total 21 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 3.85
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 25.00
Satisfied 9 45,00 1@
Neutral 5 25.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 1 500 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Testing Services - Website information Mean: 3.80

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 25.00
Satisfied 7 3500 @
Neutral 7 35.00 &
Dissatisfied 1 500 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
- @B
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.17
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 41.38
Satisfied 11 3793 @
Neutral 5 1724 &
Dissatisfied 1 345 en
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 29 100.00
Total 29 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 35.71
Satisfied 15 53.57
Neutral 3 10.71 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day

Mean: 4.38

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 13 44.83
Satisfied 14 48.28 10
Neutral 2 6.90 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 29 100.00
Total 29 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.45
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 15 51.72
Satisfied 12 4138 1@
Neutral 2 6.90 &y
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 29 100.00
Total 29 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.32
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 42.86
Satisfied 13 4643 1©
Neutral 3 10.71 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - How satisfied are you with student services Mean: 3.96
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 7 25.00
Satisfied 14 50.00 @
Neutral 6 2143 &
Dissatisfied 1 357 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 3.89
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 8 28.57
Satisfied 10 3571 W@
Neutral 9 3214 &
Dissatisfied 1 357 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 3.96
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 8 28.57
Satisfied 13 4643 1©
Neutral 5 1786 &
Dissatisfied 2 714 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 3.82
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 8 28.57
Satisfied 10 3571 1@
Neutral 8 28.57 &
Dissatisfied 1 3.57 @n
Very Dissatisfied 1 3.57 awo}f
- 009
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.56
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 12 44 .44
Female 15 55.56 100
80
60
40
20
0
Male Female
Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.54
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 12 46.15
Part-time less than 12 hours 14 53.85
0
€0
40
2
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




| take the majority of my classes Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 0 0.00
Palestine 0 0.00
Terrell 0 0.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 29 100.00
Through Dual Credit 0 000 |
. . 40
IMn;edrir:J?Tt]VMeo Other Distance ED 0 0.00 ]
0
Total Valid 29 100.00
Total 29 100.00
My age is: Mean: 3.22
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 2 7.41
18-21 11 4074 @
22-24 4 14.81 9
25-30 3 1111 &0f
31-35 4 14.81 4
36-50 2 741 o
51-64 1 3.70 0
65 & over 0 0.00 Uder 18 2224 3135 5164
1821 2530 BH 6Roer
Total Valid 27 100.00
Total 27 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.15
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 22 84.62
Hispanic or Latino 4 15.38
Unknown 0 0.00 =
ol
4
20
0
Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan
Hispenic or Latino
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Race Mean: 1.32
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 20 80.00
Black or African American 3 12.00
Asian 1 4.00
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1 4.00
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.00
International 0 0.00
Total Valid 25 100.00
Total 25 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 2.61
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 4 14.29
Freshman 11 39.29 @
Sophomore 5 17.86 &
Other 8 28.57 @&
4
20
0
High School Student Scphorrore
Freshman Cther
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.12
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 23 88.46
No 3 11.54 100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Comment Category Mean: 8.70
Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 0 0.00

FINANCIAL AID 0 0.00

GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 0 0.00 &4

BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 0 000

SERVICES ’

TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC 0 0.00 40

PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20

TESTING SERVICES 0 0.00

INSTRUCTION 1 10.00 °

OVERALL 1 10.00

OTHER 8 80.00

Total Valid 10 100.00

Total 10 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
Palestine
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.20
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 93 41.33
Satisfied 95 4222 1@
Neutral 29 12.89 &
Dissatisfied 5 222 on
Very Dissatisfied 3 133
Don't Know - N/A 9 2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 225 100.00
Total 225 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.26
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 106 46.70
Satisfied 82 36.12 W
Neutral 33 1454 &
Dissatisfied 4 1.76 e
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.88 4
Don't Know - N/A 7 20
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 227 100.00
Total 227 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 85 37.78
Satisfied 82 36.44 1@
Neutral 46 2044 &
Dissatisfied 9 400 e
Very Dissatisfied 3 1.33 4
Don't Know - N/A 9 20U
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 225 100.00
Total 225 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process Mean: 4.11

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 92 42.99
Satisfied 72 33.64 @
Neutral 36 16.82 &
Dissatisfied 10 467 eH
Very Dissatisfied 4 1.87 a4
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 214 100.00
Total 214 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 4.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 95 43.78
Satisfied 78 3594 1@
Neutral 35 16.13 &
Dissatisfied 7 3.23 on
Very Dissatisfied 2 092 «
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 217 100.00
Total 217 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.12
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 87 39.55
Satisfied 88 40.00 1@
Neutral 34 1545 &
Dissatisfied 6 273 en
Very Dissatisfied 5 227
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 220 100.00
Total 220 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process

Mean: 3.91

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 61 36.97
Satisfied 47 28.48 10
Neutral 43 26.06 &
Dissatisfied 9 545 @H
Very Dissatisfied 5 3.03 4
- na....
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 165 100.00
Total 165 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 4.26
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 98 48.76
Satisfied 70 3483 @
Neutral 25 1244 &
Dissatisfied 4 199 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 199 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 201 100.00
Total 201 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 4.15
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 95 47.26
Satisfied 58 28.86 1@
Neutral 37 18.41 &
Dissatisfied 6 299 @
Very Dissatisfied 5 249 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 201 100.00
Total 201 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Registration & Admissions - Website information

Mean: 3.98

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 79 37.62
Satisfied 67 31.90 @
Neutral 52 2476 &f
Dissatisfied 5 238 &
Very Dissatisfied 7 3.33 4w
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 210 100.00
Total 210 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 3.91
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 58 33.53
Satisfied 67 38.73 @
Neutral 29 16.76 &
Dissatisfied 12 6.94 &H
Very Dissatisfied 7 405 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 173 100.00
Total 173 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 3.98
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 66 38.15
Satisfied 60 3468 1
Neutral 31 17.92 &
Dissatisfied 10 578 en
Very Dissatisfied 6 347 4w
Z) L
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 173 100.00
Total 173 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.93

Response Frequency Percent Graph

Very Satisfied 60 34.48

Satisfied 62 3563 @

Neutral 36 20.69 &

Dissatisfied 11 6.32 &H

Very Dissatisfied 5 287 woH
- ..
0

Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied

Total Valid 174 100.00
Total 174 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 4.01
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 65 37.36
Satisfied 62 3563 @
Neutral 36 20.69 &
Dissatisfied 6 345 &
Very Dissatisfied 5 287
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 174 100.00
Total 174 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 3.94
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 59 34.30
Satisfied 59 3430 @
Neutral 42 2442 &
Dissatisfied 8 465 e0H
Very Dissatisfied 4 233 4w
-l
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 172 100.00
Total 172 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 3.86

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 58 34.73
Satisfied 51 30.54 1@
Neutral 41 2455 &
Dissatisfied 11 6.59 @H
Very Dissatisfied 6 3.59 4wy
- B9
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 167 100.00
Total 167 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 3.90
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 48 32.88
Satisfied 55 3767 W@
Neutral 29 19.86 &
Dissatisfied 8 548 &
Very Dissatisfied 6 411 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 146 100.00
Total 146 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 3.75
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 25 26.88
Satisfied 29 3118 1@
Neutral 34 36.56 &n
Dissatisfied 1 1.08 e+
Very Dissatisfied 4 430 4
- G
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 93 100.00
Total 93 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities

Mean: 3.79

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 39 28.47
Satisfied 45 3285
Neutral 44 3212 &
Dissatisfied 3 219 @&
Very Dissatisfied 6 438 4
| =
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 137 100.00
Total 137 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 3.86
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 52 33.77
Satisfied 44 2857 1@
Neutral 47 30.52 &n
Dissatisfied 6 3.90 @&
Very Dissatisfied 5 325
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 154 100.00
Total 154 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.29
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 89 46.35
Satisfied 75 39.06 @
Neutral 25 13.02 &
Dissatisfied 1 052 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 2 1.04 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 192 100.00
Total 192 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.35

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 99 51.03
Satisfied 67 3454 1@
Neutral 26 1340 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 1.03 4«
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 194 100.00
Total 194 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 83 43.01
Satisfied 72 3731 @
Neutral 32 16.58 &
Dissatisfied 4 2.07 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 1.04 4«
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 193 100.00
Total 193 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 84 45 .41
Satisfied 68 36.76 1®
Neutral 28 1514 &
Dissatisfied 3 162 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 1.08 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 185 100.00
Total 185 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 4.21

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 80 43.96
Satisfied 67 36.81 1@
Neutral 31 17.03 &
Dissatisfied 2 1.10 eH
Very Dissatisfied 2 110 4
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 182 100.00
Total 182 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 83 43.68
Satisfied 74 38.95 @
Neutral 28 14.74 &
Dissatisfied 3 1.58 A
Very Dissatisfied 2 1.05 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 190 100.00
Total 190 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 4.02
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 71 40.34
Satisfied 51 28.98 1
Neutral 45 2557 &
Dissatisfied 5 284 ef
Very Dissatisfied 4 227
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 176 100.00
Total 176 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.21

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 95 45.24
Satisfied 75 3571 W
Neutral 33 15.71 &
Dissatisfied 3 143 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 190
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 210 100.00
Total 210 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.21
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 97 46.19
Satisfied 73 3476 @
Neutral 31 14.76 & n
Dissatisfied 5 238 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 190 4«
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 210 100.00
Total 210 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 99 47.37
Satisfied 69 33.01 @
Neutral 35 16.75 &
Dissatisfied 3 144 @
Very Dissatisfied 3 144 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 209 100.00
Total 209 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand Mean: 4.16

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 89 44.72
Satisfied 67 33.67 @
Neutral 32 16.08 &
Dissatisfied 7 352 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 201  a2oH
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 199 100.00
Total 199 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 4.06
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 69 41.07
Satisfied 52 3095 @
Neutral 38 2262 &
Dissatisfied 6 357 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 1.79 4«
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 168 100.00
Total 168 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 4.04
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 78 42.39
Satisfied 47 2554 10
Neutral 51 27.72 &
Dissatisfied 4 217 &4
Very Dissatisfied 4 217
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 184 100.00
Total 184 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff Mean: 3.98
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 38 35.19
Satisfied 35 3241 @
Neutral 32 29.63 &
Dissatisfied 1 093 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 2 1.85 a2
-89
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 108 100.00
Total 108 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.03
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 40 37.38
Satisfied 36 33.64 @
Neutral 28 26.17 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 3 280 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 107 100.00
Total 107 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.99
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 40 37.38
Satisfied 34 31.78
Neutral 29 2710 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 4 3.74 4«
-Ss_.
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 107 100.00
Total 107 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services Mean: 3.82
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 28 29.47
Satisfied 31 3263 @
Neutral 31 32.63 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.05 eH
Very Dissatisfied 4 421 4
-
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 95 100.00
Total 95 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 3.79
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 31 30.69
Satisfied 29 28.71 1@
Neutral 33 3267 &
Dissatisfied 5 495 @
Very Dissatisfied 3 297
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 101 100.00
Total 101 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 86 45.74
Satisfied 71 37.77 @
Neutral 26 13.83 &
Dissatisfied 2 1.06 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 160 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 188 100.00
Total 188 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 88 46.81
Satisfied 67 35.64 1@
Neutral 26 13.83 &
Dissatisfied 4 213 @n
Very Dissatisfied 3 1.60 4}
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 188 100.00
Total 188 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.21
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 83 44.39
Satisfied 70 3743 @
Neutral 28 1497 &
Dissatisfied 3 1.60 e0H
Very Dissatisfied 3 160 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 187 100.00
Total 187 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 80 43.48
Satisfied 69 3750
Neutral 28 15.22 &
Dissatisfied 4 217 eh
Very Dissatisfied 3 163 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 184 100.00
Total 184 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Website information Mean: 4.11

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 76 43.68
Satisfied 53 3046 @
Neutral 37 21.26 &
Dissatisfied 5 287 &4
Very Dissatisfied 3 1.72 a4
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 174 100.00
Total 174 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.42
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 131 56.71
Satisfied 71 30.74 W@
Neutral 25 10.82 &
Dissatisfied 2 087 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.87 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 231 100.00
Total 231 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.57
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 156 67.24
Satisfied 59 2543 1
Neutral 13 560 &
Dissatisfied 1 043 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 129 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 232 100.00
Total 232 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day Mean: 4.56

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 151 65.65
Satisfied 62 26.96 10
Neutral 13 565 &y
Dissatisfied 2 087 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 087 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 230 100.00
Total 230 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.44
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 138 59.74
Satisfied 66 2857 1@
Neutral 21 9.09 &n
Dissatisfied 3 1.30 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 130 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 231 100.00
Total 231 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.42
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 131 57.21
Satisfied 69 30.13 @
Neutral 25 10.92 &
Dissatisfied 2 087 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.87 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 229 100.00
Total 229 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Overall - How satisfied are you with student services Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 95 41.67
Satisfied 98 42.98 10
Neutral 29 1272 &
Dissatisfied 4 1.75 @&
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.88 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 228 100.00
Total 228 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 93 41.33
Satisfied 97 4311 1@
Neutral 31 13.78 &
Dissatisfied 1 044 @
Very Dissatisfied 3 133 4«
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 225 100.00
Total 225 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 99 43.23
Satisfied 93 4061 @
Neutral 32 13.97 &
Dissatisfied 3 131 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.87 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 229 100.00
Total 229 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 4.10
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 98 42.61
Satisfied 72 31.30 @
Neutral 51 2217 &
Dissatisfied 3 1.30 &
Very Dissatisfied 6 261 awoH
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 230 100.00
Total 230 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.71
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 68 29.44
Female 163 70.56 100
80
60
40
20
0
Female
Total Valid 231 100.00
Total 231 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.51
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 112 48.91
Part-time less than 12 hours 117 51.09
&
0
4
20
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 229 100.00
Total 229 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



| take the majority of my classes Mean: 2.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 0 0.00
Palestine 234 100.00
Terrell 0 0.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 0 0.00
Through Dual Credit 0 000 |
. . 40
IMn;edrir:J?Tt]VMeo Other Distance ED 0 0.00 ]
0
Total Valid 234 100.00
Total 234 100.00
My age is: Mean: 2.82
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 43 18.53
18-21 97 4181 @
22-24 24 10.34 9
25-30 24 10.34 &
31-35 16 6.90 40
36-50 26 121 o
51-64 2 0.86 0
65 & over 0 0.00 Uder 18 2224 3135 5164
1821 2530 B 6BRoer
Total Valid 232 100.00
Total 232 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.32
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 177 77.63
Hispanic or Latino 29 12.72
Unknown 22 965 =
60
40
)
0
Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan
Hispenic or Latino
Total Valid 228 100.00
Total 228 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Race Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 174 80.93
Black or African American 33 1535
Asian 3 1.40
American Indian or Alaskan Native 8 3.72
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1 0.47
International 6 2.79
Total Valid 215 100.00
Total 215 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 2.45
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 50 21.74
Freshman 75 3261 1
Sophomore 56 2435 &
Other 49 21.30 @&
4
20
0
High School Student Scphorrore
Freshman Cther
Total Valid 230 100.00
Total 230 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.04
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 220 96.07
No 9 3.93 100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 229 100.00
Total 229 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Comment Category Mean: 6.94
Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 1 1.85

FINANCIAL AID 5 9.26
GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 5 9.26 %

BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 0 000

SERVICES ’

TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC 0 0.00 40
PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20

TESTING SERVICES 0 0.00

INSTRUCTION 10 18.52 °

OVERALL 18 33.33

OTHER 15 27.78

Total Valid 54 100.00

Total 54 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
Terrell
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.26
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 235 41.67
Satisfied 252 4468 1©
Neutral 69 12.23 &
Dissatisfied 5 0.89 @&
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.53 4
Don't Know - N/A 4 2
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 564 100.00
Total 564 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.32
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 268 47.35
Satisfied 224 3958
Neutral 66 11.66 &
Dissatisfied 5 088 @
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.53 4
Don't Know - N/A 3 0
0
Very Satisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 566 100.00
Total 566 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.22
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 239 42.30
Satisfied 222 3929 @
Neutral 91 16.11 &
Dissatisfied 13 230 en
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
Don't Know - N/A 3 20U
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 565 100.00
Total 565 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process Mean: 4.15

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 233 41.98
Satisfied 203 36.58 @
Neutral 97 1748 &
Dissatisfied 16 288 @n
Very Dissatisfied 6 1.08 4}
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 555 100.00
Total 555 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 241 43.19
Satisfied 225 40.32 1@
Neutral 78 13.98 &
Dissatisfied 11 1.97 e
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.54
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 558 100.00
Total 558 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.20
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 231 41.03
Satisfied 230 4085 1@
Neutral 83 14.74 & n
Dissatisfied 19 3.37 ef
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 563 100.00
Total 563 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 167 37.11
Satisfied 136 3022 @
Neutral 131 2911 &y
Dissatisfied 13 289 @
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.67 4}
-E89....
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 450 100.00
Total 450 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 4.29
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 259 47.96
Satisfied 192 35.56 @™
Neutral 75 13.89 &
Dissatisfied 12 222 o
Very Dissatisfied 2 037 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 540 100.00
Total 540 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 4.20
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 248 45.93
Satisfied 187 3463
Neutral 75 13.89 &
Dissatisfied 24 444 e
Very Dissatisfied 6 111 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 540 100.00
Total 540 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Registration & Admissions - Website information

Mean: 3.97

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 168 30.94
Satisfied 221 40.70 1@
Neutral 127 23.39 &
Dissatisfied 24 442 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.55 4y
ol
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 543 100.00
Total 543 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 193 43.86
Satisfied 155 3523 @
Neutral 73 16.59 &
Dissatisfied 15 341 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 091 «
)
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Saisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 440 100.00
Total 440 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.15
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 195 44.22
Satisfied 139 3152 @
Neutral 89 20.18 &
Dissatisfied 14 3.17 &4
Very Dissatisfied 4 091 4
)
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 441 100.00
Total 441 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.17

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 188 43.12
Satisfied 152 3486 1
Neutral 85 19.50 &
Dissatisfied 6 1.38 &
Very Dissatisfied 5 115 4|
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 436 100.00
Total 436 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 193 44.27
Satisfied 159 36.47
Neutral 81 18.58 &
Dissatisfied 2 046 &H
Very Dissatisfied 1 0.23 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 436 100.00
Total 436 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 4.13
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 169 38.41
Satisfied 172 39.09 @
Neutral 86 19.55 &
Dissatisfied 12 273 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 0.23 4
Z) L
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 440 100.00
Total 440 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 3.99

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 159 37.06
Satisfied 139 3240 @
Neutral 105 2448 &
Dissatisfied 20 466 eH
Very Dissatisfied 6 140 4|
-Bfa....
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 429 100.00
Total 429 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 4.03
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 145 37.28
Satisfied 133 3419 @
Neutral 93 2391 &y
Dissatisfied 12 3.08 o&H
Very Dissatisfied 6 1.54 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 389 100.00
Total 389 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 3.91
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 86 32.82
Satisfied 71 2710 @
Neutral 102 38.93 &
Dissatisfied 1 0.38 e
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.76 4|
2 H
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 262 100.00
Total 262 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities Mean: 4.04
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 151 40.37
Satisfied 111 29.68 10
Neutral 94 2513 &
Dissatisfied 13 348 @
Very Dissatisfied 5 134 4«
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 374 100.00
Total 374 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 3.99
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 135 33.25
Satisfied 152 3744 @
Neutral 102 2512 &
Dissatisfied 12 296 &
Very Dissatisfied 5 1.23 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 406 100.00
Total 406 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.27
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 236 45.65
Satisfied 199 3849
Neutral 70 13.54 &
Dissatisfied 9 1.74 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.58 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 517 100.00
Total 517 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.31

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 249 48.35
Satisfied 195 37.86 1
Neutral 57 11.07 &
Dissatisfied 11 214 &4
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.58 44
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 515 100.00
Total 515 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.26
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 235 45.54
Satisfied 198 38.37 W
Neutral 67 12.98 &
Dissatisfied 13 252 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.58 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 516 100.00
Total 516 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 4.21
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 221 43.94
Satisfied 187 3718 1@
Neutral 79 15.71 &
Dissatisfied 11 219 &
Very Dissatisfied 5 099 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 503 100.00
Total 503 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 4.18

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 216 43.29
Satisfied 184 36.87 1
Neutral 79 1583 &
Dissatisfied 15 3.01 0
Very Dissatisfied 5 1.00 4}
ol
0

Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied

Total Valid 499 100.00
Total 499 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 230 45.19
Satisfied 192 3772 W@
Neutral 69 13.56 &
Dissatisfied 14 275 en
Very Dissatisfied 4 0.79 a0

2

0

Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied

Total Valid 509 100.00
Total 509 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 4.10
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 182 38.16
Satisfied 171 3585
Neutral 116 2432 &
Dissatisfied 8 1.68 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40

2 H

0

Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied

Total Valid 477 100.00
Total 477 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.23

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 217 42.22
Satisfied 212 4125 1@
Neutral 74 1440 &
Dissatisfied 7 1.36 &H
Very Dissatisfied 4 0.78 4w}
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 514 100.00
Total 514 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 230 44.66
Satisfied 198 3845 1
Neutral 76 14.76 & n
Dissatisfied 6 1.17 &
Very Dissatisfied 5 097 a
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 515 100.00
Total 515 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 223 43.81
Satisfied 195 38.31
Neutral 83 16.31 &
Dissatisfied 5 098 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 3 059 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 509 100.00
Total 509 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand Mean: 4.27

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 227 45.95
Satisfied 182 36.84 1
Neutral 78 15.79 &
Dissatisfied 4 0.81 60 H
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.61 4}
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 494 100.00
Total 494 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 177 41.84
Satisfied 161 38.06 @
Neutral 77 18.20 &
Dissatisfied 4 0.95 @&
Very Dissatisfied 4 095 «
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 423 100.00
Total 423 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 4.09
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 176 37.77
Satisfied 173 3712 @
Neutral 105 22.53 &
Dissatisfied 7 150 e
Very Dissatisfied 5 1.07 4
Z) L
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 466 100.00
Total 466 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff

Mean: 4.19

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 139 4413
Satisfied 104 33.02 @
Neutral 68 2159 &
Dissatisfied 2 0.63 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.63 4
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 315 100.00
Total 315 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 144 45.57
Satisfied 105 3323 @
Neutral 65 20.57 &y
Dissatisfied 2 0.63 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 316 100.00
Total 316 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.21
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 145 45.74
Satisfied 100 3155
Neutral 66 20.82 &
Dissatisfied 4 1.26 e
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.63 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 317 100.00
Total 317 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services

Mean: 4.09

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 104 38.95
Satisfied 84 3146 @
Neutral 78 2921 &
Dissatisfied 1 037 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 267 100.00
Total 267 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 4.13
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 129 42.57
Satisfied 92 3036 @
Neutral 76 25.08 &
Dissatisfied 3 099 @
Very Dissatisfied 3 099 «
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 303 100.00
Total 303 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 181 42.00
Satisfied 172 3991 W
Neutral 75 1740 &
Dissatisfied 2 046 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 023 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 431 100.00
Total 431 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Friendliness of staff

Mean: 4.26

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 192 44 .24
Satisfied 166 3825 @
Neutral 74 17.05 &
Dissatisfied 1 0.23 @&H
Very Dissatisfied 1 0.23 4w}
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 434 100.00
Total 434 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 190 44.39
Satisfied 158 36.92 @
Neutral 76 17.76 &
Dissatisfied 3 0.70 eH
Very Dissatisfied 1 0.23 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 428 100.00
Total 428 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 4.13
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 167 39.76
Satisfied 155 36.90 @
Neutral 84 20.00 &
Dissatisfied 12 286 e
Very Dissatisfied 2 048 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 420 100.00
Total 420 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Website information Mean: 4.07

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 143 35.40
Satisfied 155 38.37
Neutral 97 24.01 &
Dissatisfied 8 1.98 @&
Very Dissatisfied 1 025 4w}
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 404 100.00
Total 404 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.37
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 296 52.30
Satisfied 196 3463 @
Neutral 64 11.31 &
Dissatisfied 6 1.06 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 071 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 566 100.00
Total 566 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.54
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 356 62.68
Satisfied 169 29.75 1©
Neutral 40 7.04 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 3 0.53 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 568 100.00
Total 568 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day Mean: 4.51

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 340 59.96
Satisfied 181 3192 @
Neutral 41 723 &
Dissatisfied 3 053 @
Very Dissatisfied 2 035
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 567 100.00
Total 567 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.43
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 321 56.81
Satisfied 173 3062 @
Neutral 66 11.68 &
Dissatisfied 4 071 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 0.18 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 565 100.00
Total 565 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.42
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 308 55.70
Satisfied 177 3201 W
Neutral 63 11.39 &
Dissatisfied 3 054 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.36 40
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 553 100.00
Total 553 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Overall - How satisfied are you with student services

Mean: 4.30

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 265 46.99
Satisfied 218 38.65 @
Neutral 71 1259 &
Dissatisfied 6 1.06 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 0.71
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 564 100.00
Total 564 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 4.28
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 248 44.44
Satisfied 233 4176 1@
Neutral 69 1237 &
Dissatisfied 4 072 &
Very Dissatisfied 4 072
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 558 100.00
Total 558 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 4.33
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 268 47.94
Satisfied 217 38.82 W
Neutral 64 1145 &
Dissatisfied 8 143 &
Very Dissatisfied 2 0.36 40
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 559 100.00
Total 559 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 4.22
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 261 46.77
Satisfied 182 3262 W
Neutral 96 17.20 &
Dissatisfied 15 269 &H
Very Dissatisfied 4 0.72 ax}H
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 558 100.00
Total 558 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.68
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 180 32.26
Female 378 67.74 100
80
60
40
20
0
Female
Total Valid 558 100.00
Total 558 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.44
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 305 55.96
Part-time less than 12 hours 240 44.04
&
0
4
20
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 545 100.00
Total 545 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



| take the majority of my classes Mean: 3.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 0 0.00
Palestine 0 0.00
Terrell 570 100.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 0 0.00
Through Dual Credit 0 000 |
. . 40
IMn;edrir:J?Tt]VMeo Other Distance ED 0 0.00 ]
0
Total Valid 570 100.00
Total 570 100.00
My age is: Mean: 2.84
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 42 7.50
18-21 322 5750 @
22-24 51 911 &
25-30 52 929 &
31-35 30 536 4
36-50 50 893
51-64 12 2.14 0
65 & over 1 0.18 Uder 18 2224 3135 5164
1821 2530 B 6BRoer
Total Valid 560 100.00
Total 560 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.35
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 381 69.65
Hispanic or Latino 139 25.41
Unknown 27 494 o
60
40
)
0
Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan
Hispenic or Latino
Total Valid 547 100.00
Total 547 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Race Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 415 81.69
Black or African American 67 13.19
Asian 7 1.38
American Indian or Alaskan Native 25 4.92
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 5 0.98
International 15 2.95
Total Valid 508 100.00
Total 508 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 2.58
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 42 7.69
Freshman 240 4396 1@
Sophomore 170 31.14 @y
Other 94 1722 @&
4
20
0
High School Student Scphorrore
Freshman Cther
Total Valid 546 100.00
Total 546 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.04
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 530 95.84
No 23 4.16 100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 553 100.00
Total 553 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Comment Category

Mean: 6.56

Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 4 4.71 e
FINANCIAL AID 8 9.41
GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 7 8.24  ®4
BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 0 000
SERVICES ’
TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC 0 0.00 40
PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20
TESTING SERVICES 3 3.53
INSTRUCTION 19 22.35 f
OVERALL 30 35.29
OTHER 14 16.47
Total Valid 85 100.00
Total 85 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Trinity Valley Community College

Student Satisfaction Survey

Fall 2015
Through Dual Credit
Registration & Admissions - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.11
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 18 25.71
Satisfied 43 6143 1@
Neutral 8 1143 &
Dissatisfied 1 143 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
Don't Know - N/A 16 2
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 70 100.00
Total 70 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.24
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 24 33.33
Satisfied 42 58.33 1®
Neutral 5 6.94 &n
Dissatisfied 1 139 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
Don't Know - N/A 15 20
0
Very Satisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 72 100.00
Total 72 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.97
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 16 22.22
Satisfied 42 58.33 1®
Neutral 11 15.28 &
Dissatisfied 2 278 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 139 a2
Don't Know - N/A 17 20U
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissafisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 72 100.00
Total 72 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Staff helped me understand the registration process Mean: 3.81

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 20.34
Satisfied 28 47.46 10
Neutral 15 2542 &
Dissatisfied 4 6.78 & H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 59 100.00
Total 59 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Admissions process was easy to complete Mean: 3.95
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 16 25.00
Satisfied 32 50.00 @
Neutral 14 21.88 &
Dissatisfied 1 156 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 1.56 4«
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 64 100.00
Total 64 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Information | received was understandable Mean: 4.01
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 17 23.61
Satisfied 42 58.33 1
Neutral 11 15.28 &
Dissatisfied 1 139 &
Very Dissatisfied 1 139 4«
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 72 100.00
Total 72 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Registration & Admissions - Online registration process Mean: 3.93
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 15 25.00
Satisfied 27 4500 @
Neutral 17 28.33 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.67 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
0l
0
Very Setisfied Neral  VeryDissatisfied
Sdlisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 60 100.00
Total 60 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Face-to-Face registration process Mean: 3.87
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 11 23.40
Satisfied 21 4468 10
Neutral 13 2766 &
Dissatisfied 2 426 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Setisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 47 100.00
Total 47 100.00
Registration & Admissions - Advisement during face-to-face registration Mean: 3.91
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 25.53
Satisfied 21 4468 10
Neutral 12 2553 &y
Dissatisfied 2 426 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Setisfied Nera  VeryDissdlisfied
Setisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 47 100.00
Total 47 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Registration & Admissions - Website information Mean: 3.92
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 19 25.68
Satisfied 33 4459 10
Neutral 19 2568 &
Dissatisfied 3 405 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 74 100.00
Total 74 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance of staff Mean: 3.95
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 30.00
Satisfied 7 35.00 @
Neutral 7 35.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Financial Aid - Friendliness of staff Mean: 3.91
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 22.73
Satisfied 10 4545 1@
Neutral 7 31.82 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Financial Aid - Knowledge of staff

Mean: 3.73

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 22.73
Satisfied 6 27.27 10
Neutral 11 50.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 22 100.00
Total 22 100.00
Financial Aid - Information received is accurate Mean: 3.95
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 25.00
Satisfied 10 50.00 @
Neutral 4 20.00 &
Dissatisfied 1 500 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Financial Aid - Information presented is understandable Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 30.00
Satisfied 8 40.00 1@
Neutral 6 30.00 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Financial aid process

Mean: 3.83

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 33.33
Satisfied 4 2222 10
Neutral 7 38.89 &
Dissatisfied 1 556 @H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance completing and submitting the FAFSA online Mean: 3.78
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 27.78
Satisfied 5 27.78 1©
Neutral 7 38.89 &
Dissatisfied 1 556 eH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 18 100.00
Total 18 100.00
Financial Aid - Assistance for Veteran benefits Mean: 3.59
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 3 17.65
Satisfied 4 23.53 1
Neutral 10 58.82 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 17 100.00
Total 17 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Financial Aid - Grant and scholarship application procedures and opportunities

Mean: 3.88

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 4 23.53
Satisfied 8 47.06 10
Neutral 4 23.53 &
Dissatisfied 1 588 @n
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 17 100.00
Total 17 100.00
Financial Aid - Website information Mean: 4.20
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 9 45.00
Satisfied 6 30.00 @
Neutral 5 25.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eoH
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 13 29.55
Satisfied 25 56.82 1
Neutral 6 13.64 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 44 100.00
Total 44 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Guidance/Counseling - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.25

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 17 38.64
Satisfied 22 50.00 @
Neutral 4 9.09 &y
Dissatisfied 1 227 @h
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 40y
ol
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 44 100.00
Total 44 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 22.73
Satisfied 27 61.36 @
Neutral 6 13.64 &
Dissatisfied 1 227 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 44 100.00
Total 44 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - My problems are resolved effectively Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 27.91
Satisfied 19 4419 1@
Neutral 12 27.91 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 43 100.00
Total 43 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Guidance/Counseling - Student advising process Mean: 4.02

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 27.27
Satisfied 21 47.73 10
Neutral 11 25.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
ol
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 44 100.00
Total 44 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Overall, guidance and counseling services meet my needs Mean: 4.19
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 15 34.88
Satisfied 22 51.16 1@
Neutral 5 11.63 &
Dissatisfied 1 233 @@
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 43 100.00
Total 43 100.00
Guidance/Counseling - Website information Mean: 4.11
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 15 34.09
Satisfied 20 4545 1@
Neutral 8 18.18 &
Dissatisfied 1 227 e&f
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 44 100.00
Total 44 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.12

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 28.57
Satisfied 23 5476 1®
Neutral 7 16.67 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
ol
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 42 100.00
Total 42 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.14
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 13 30.23
Satisfied 23 5349 1
Neutral 7 16.28 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Saisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 43 100.00
Total 43 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.03
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 25.00
Satisfied 21 5250 1®
Neutral 9 22.50 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 40 100.00
Total 40 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand Mean: 3.97

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 10 27.78
Satisfied 16 4444 10
Neutral 9 25.00 &
Dissatisfied 1 278 &H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
ol
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 36 100.00
Total 36 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources Mean: 3.96
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 9 32.14
Satisfied 9 3214 1©
Neutral 10 35.71 &n
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Saisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 28 100.00
Total 28 100.00
Business Office/Cashier - Website information Mean: 4.03
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 9 26.47
Satisfied 17 50.00 @
Neutral 8 23.53 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 34 100.00
Total 34 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Tutoring/CAPS - Assistance of staff

Mean: 4.00

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 19.23
Satisfied 16 61.54 1@
Neutral 5 19.23 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 5 19.23
Satisfied 16 61.54 1®
Neutral 5 19.23 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Knowledge of staff Mean: 3.92
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 4 15.38
Satisfied 16 61.54 10
Neutral 6 23.08 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
)
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 26 100.00
Total 26 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services Mean: 3.65
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 1 5.00
Satisfied 11 55.00 @
Neutral 8 40.00 &
Dissatisfied 0 000 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neura  VeryDissafisfied
Dissetisfied
Total Valid 20 100.00
Total 20 100.00
Tutoring/CAPS - Peer tutoring services Mean: 3.88
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 6 25.00
Satisfied 10 4167 1@
Neutral 7 2917 &
Dissatisfied 1 417 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissisfied
Dissetisfied
Total Valid 24 100.00
Total 24 100.00
Testing Services - Assistance of staff Mean: 4.07
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 17 30.36
Satisfied 27 4821 10
Neutral 11 1964 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.79 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very isfied Neura  VeryDissafisfied
Dissetisfied
Total Valid 56 100.00
Total 56 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Friendliness of staff Mean: 4.11
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 17 30.36
Satisfied 29 5179 @
Neutral 9 16.07 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.79 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 56 100.00
Total 56 100.00
Testing Services - Knowledge of staff Mean: 4.05
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 16 28.57
Satisfied 29 51.79 @
Neutral 9 16.07 &
Dissatisfied 2 357 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 56 100.00
Total 56 100.00
Testing Services - Testing Center hours are adequate Mean: 3.94
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 14 26.92
Satisfied 23 4423 1©
Neutral 14 2692 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 e
Very Dissatisfied 1 192 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Dissatisfied
Total Valid 52 100.00
Total 52 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Testing Services - Website information Mean: 3.91

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 12 22.22
Satisfied 26 48.15 1@
Neutral 15 27.78 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.85 &H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 54 100.00
Total 54 100.00
Instruction - Overall, teachers care about me Mean: 4.25
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 38 43.68
Satisfied 35 4023 1@
Neutral 12 13.79 &
Dissatisfied 2 230 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdtisfied Neurd  VeryDissfisfied
Sdtisfied Dissalisfied
Total Valid 87 100.00
Total 87 100.00
Instruction - First class day syllabus and course material were adequately provided Mean: 4.54
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 48 56.47
Satisfied 35 4118 1@
Neutral 2 235 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Satisfied Neurad  VeryDissafisfied
Sisfied Dissaisfied
Total Valid 85 100.00
Total 85 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015



Instruction - Instructors were well-prepared and organized on first class day

Mean: 4.48

Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 50 58.82
Satisfied 27 3176 @
Neutral 7 824 &
Dissatisfied 1 118 @&
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Seisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 85 100.00
Total 85 100.00
Instruction - Faculty and staff are caring and helpful when | need assistance Mean: 4.38
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 43 50.00
Satisfied 36 41.86 10
Neutral 4 465 &
Dissatisfied 3 349 @
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
2
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 86 100.00
Total 86 100.00
Instruction - Faculty are available after class and during office hours Mean: 4.23
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 28 38.36
Satisfied 34 46.58 1@
Neutral 11 15.07 &
Dissatisfied 0 0.00 eop
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
20
0
Very Sdisfied Neurd  VeryDissatisfied
Sdtisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 73 100.00
Total 73 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - How satisfied are you with student services Mean: 4.13
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 28 35.00
Satisfied 36 45.00 1@
Neutral 14 17.50 &
Dissatisfied 2 250 &y
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
ol
0
Very Sdtisfied Newrd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 80 100.00
Total 80 100.00
Overall - Efficiency receiving services Mean: 4.16
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 27 36.99
Satisfied 32 4384 1@
Neutral 13 17.81 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.37 e
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 73 100.00
Total 73 100.00
Overall - Administration is approachable Mean: 4.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 26 35.14
Satisfied 36 4865 1©
Neutral 11 1486 &
Dissatisfied 1 135 &
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4
0
0
Vary Sdlisfied Neura  VeryDissalisfied
Sdlisfied Dissatisfied
Total Valid 74 100.00
Total 74 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




Overall - | feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues. Mean: 4.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Very Satisfied 27 35.53
Satisfied 37 48.68 10
Neutral 11 1447 &
Dissatisfied 1 1.32 &H
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.00 4y
o |
0
Very Setisfied Neurd  VeryDissalisfied
Sdisfied Dissdlisfied
Total Valid 76 100.00
Total 76 100.00
My gender is: Mean: 1.56
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Male 40 43.96
Female 51 56.04 100
80
60
40
20
0
Male Female
Total Valid 91 100.00
Total 91 100.00
| am enrolled Mean: 1.85
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Full-time 12 or more hours 13 14.77
Part-time less than 12 hours 75 85.23
&
0
4
20
0
Full-tire 12or more hours
Part-time less than 12 hours
Total Valid 88 100.00
Total 88 100.00
Survey Source: Paper/Online Office of Institutional Research 11/5/2015




| take the majority of my classes Mean: 5.00
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Athens 0 0.00
Palestine 0 0.00
Terrell 0 0.00 &0
Kaufman HSC 0 0.00
Through Dual Credit 91 100.00 ||
Internet Vi her Distance ED i
M;ediu?rt] deo Other Distance 0 0.00 ]
0
Total Valid 91 100.00
Total 91 100.00
My age is: Mean: 1.11
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Under 18 85 95.51
18-21 2 225 @
22-24 0 000 &
25-30 1 112 &
31-35 0 0.00 40
36-50 1 112 o
51-64 0 0.00 0
65 & over 0 0.00 Uder 18 2224 3135 5164
1821 2530 BH 6Roer
Total Valid 89 100.00
Total 89 100.00
Ethnic Origin Mean: 1.18
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Not Hispanic or Latino 73 83.91
Hispanic or Latino 12 13.79
Unknown 2 230 =
ol
4
20
0
Not Hispanic or Ltino Unknoan
Hispenic or Latino
Total Valid 87 100.00
Total 87 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Race Mean: -
Response Frequency Percent Graph
White 71 83.53
Black or African American 10 11.76
Asian 5 5.88
American Indian or Alaskan Native 6 7.06
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.00
International 2 2.35
Total Valid 85 100.00
Total 85 100.00
Student Classification: Mean: 1.08
Response Frequency Percent Graph
High School Student 85 94.44
Freshman 3 333 @
Sophomore 2 222 ®
Other 0 0.00 &
4
20
0
High School Student Scphorrore
Freshman Cther
Total Valid 90 100.00
Total 90 100.00
Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend? Mean: 1.06
Response Frequency Percent Graph
Yes 85 94.44
No 5 5.56 100
80
60
40
20
0
Total Valid 90 100.00
Total 90 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015




Comment Category Mean: 7.50
Response Frequency Percent Graph
REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS 0 0.00

FINANCIAL AID 1 7.14
GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES 0 0.00 &4

BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER 0 000

SERVICES ’

TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC 0 0.00 40
PERFORMANCE SERVICES 20

TESTING SERVICES 0 0.00

INSTRUCTION 5 35.71 9

OVERALL 4 28.57

OTHER 4 28.57

Total Valid 14 100.00

Total 14 100.00

Survey Source: Paper/Online

Office of Institutional Research

11/5/2015
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	Satisfied
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	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Satisfied
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	Dissatisfied
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	Don't Know - N/A
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	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Financial Aid - Website information
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Business Office/Cashier - Assistance of staff
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Business Office/Cashier - Billing and fee payment process is easy to understand
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A

	Business Office/Cashier - Assistance receiving Pell and loan resources 
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Tutoring/CAPS - Documented student disability services
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Satisfied
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	Neutral
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	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A
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	Satisfied
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	Dissatisfied
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	Don't Know - N/A
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	Overall - Administration is approachable
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A

	Overall - I feel like TVCC will help me with problems and cares about my issues.
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Don't Know - N/A

	My gender is:
	Male
	Female

	I am enrolled
	Full-time 12 or more hours
	Part-time less than 12 hours

	I take the majority of my classes
	Athens
	Palestine
	Terrell
	Kaufman HSC
	Through Dual Credit
	Internet Video Other Distance ED Medium

	My age is:
	Under 18
	18-21
	22-24
	25-30
	31-35
	36-50
	51-64
	65 & over

	Ethnic Origin
	Not Hispanic or Latino
	Hispanic or Latino
	Unknown

	Race
	White
	Black or African American
	Asian 
	American Indian or Alaskan Native
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
	International

	Student Classification:
	High School Student
	Freshman
	Sophomore
	Other

	Would you recommend TVCC to a Friend?
	Yes
	No

	Comment Category
	REGISTRATION & ADMISSIONS
	FINANCIAL AID
	GUIDANCE/COUNSELING SERVICES
	BUSINESS OFFICE/CASHIER SERVICES
	TUTORING-CARDINAL ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE SERVICES  
	TESTING SERVICES
	INSTRUCTION
	OVERALL
	OTHER



